
D
ra

ft 
#1

 o
f F

ile
 D

P
M

S
U

-K
N

R
/3

97
/A

C
/2

02
0/

D
P

M
S

U
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 D

is
tr

ic
t P

ro
gr

am
 M

an
ag

er
 o

n 
03

-J
un

-2
02

0 
04

:4
2 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

1

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Tender No. DPMSU-KNR/397/AC/2020 dated 03-06-2020

   The District Program Manager, National Health Mission, Civil Station, Kannur - 670002 (Phone No.
0497 2709920, E-mail : dpmknr@gmail.com) invites Online Bids from reputed
manufactures/suppliers through e-tendering for the supply and installation of Scrubber Dryer
Machine as details furnished below.   

Name of work

Supply and installation of 3 Nos of Battery
operated Scrubber Dryer Machine at TH
Taliparamba, TH Kuthuparamba & W&C
Hospital Mangattuparamba (one each)

Cost of Tender Form  Rs. 2130/- (including GST)

Publishing Date and time  04/06/2020, 11.00 AM

Document Sale/down load Start Date  04/06/2020, 11.00 AM

Bid Submission Start Date  04/06/2020, 11.00 AM

Bid Submission End date  11/06/2020,  11.00 PM

Bid Opening Date  13/06/2020, 11.30 AM

Scope of work 
Supply and installation of 3 Nos of battery operated Scrubber Dryer Machine at TH Taliparamba, TH

Kuthuparamba & W&C Hospital Mangattuparamba (one each) as per detailed specification attached

herewith.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. The bidders should have the necessary portal enrollment (with their own Digital Signature
Certificate)

2. Tender can be submitted online on the website etenders.kerala.gov.in.
3.  A non-refundable tender document fee of Rs 2130/- shall be remitted to the account number

in the remittance form provided by the e-procurement system for this particular tender. Only
RTGS/NEFT/SBI Internet Banking remittance is allowed.

4.  An EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) for an amount of Rs 9500/-(Rupees Nine Thousand
Five Hundred only) shall be remitted online.

5. The offers shall be submitted in Two Bid System i.e. separate Technical & Financial bid
required.

6.  All the tender documents are to be submitted online only and in the designated covers on the
above website and no manual submission shall be entertained.

7.  All communications regarding the tender including queries if any shall be done online within
the e-procurement system at website http:// etenders.kerala. gov.in

8. The bid shall be opened online at the office of the  District Program Manager, National Health
Mission, Civil Station, Kannur - 670002 on the date and time mentioned above in the presence
of bidders / their representatives who are present.

9. The successful bidder shall execute an agreement in the form prescribed by Govt. of Kerala for
the due fulfillment of the contract within the period to be specified in the purchase order and
shall furnish Security Deposit equal to 5% of the contract value before signing the agreement.

10. All orders and directions issued by the Govt. in connection with inviting tenders, E-Tenders,
Store Purchase Rules etc. are also applicable to this E-Tender.  



D
ra

ft 
#1

 o
f F

ile
 D

P
M

S
U

-K
N

R
/3

97
/A

C
/2

02
0/

D
P

M
S

U
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 D

is
tr

ic
t P

ro
gr

am
 M

an
ag

er
 o

n 
03

-J
un

-2
02

0 
04

:4
2 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

2

11. More details about the e-tendering procedure are available from Kerala State IT Mission on all
working days from 10.00 am to 5.30 pm (Ph: 0471-2577088, 2577188, 2577388 Ph:
0484 2336006, 2332262 or email: etendershelp@kerala.gov.in                          

12. Detailed specification of the equipment is attached herewith.

                                                                                                                                                                

                                                                                            Dr. Latheesh K V

Place: Kannur                                                             District Programme Manager

Date:  03-06-2020                                                  National Health Mission,  Kannur 

 

Approval Valid
Digitally Approved By
Dr. Latheesh K.V
Date: 03.06.2020
Reason: Approved



D
ra

ft 
#1

 o
f F

ile
 D

P
M

S
U

-K
N

R
/3

97
/A

C
/2

02
0/

D
P

M
S

U
 A

pp
ro

ve
d 

by
 D

is
tr

ic
t P

ro
gr

am
 M

an
ag

er
 o

n 
03

-J
un

-2
02

0 
04

:4
2 

P
M

 -
 P

ag
e 

3

DETAILED SPECIFICATIONS 

Technical Specification of Battery Operated Scrubber Dryer Machine
 
Application - indoor, hard surfaces
Area of  performance – Min 1800 square meter  per hour
Brush speed 350 rpm   - 2 brush
Brush pressure 22.5 kg
Operation width 46 cm
Size of machine around (L x W x H) 34 x 43 x 120 cm
Weight with battery up to 25 kg
Lithium Ion Battery
Clean water tank minimum 3 ltr
Brush motor 180 W
Vacuum suction motor 200 W
Run time minimum 1 hour
Charge type Off-board Charger 110-240 V - 50/60 Hz

 
 


